5
Station number
Junction cover
e Spare connector
w Manifold block
q
r
q

816
SQ1000 SQ2000
How to order manifold blocks with lead wire
2. Adding Stations Without Required Spare Connectors
01
24
1 station
24 stations
SSQ1000 FS31A 03
Applicable stations
… …
F0
FS
FW
PS
PW
L0
L1
L2
SS
SW
Without lead wire
(for using spare connectors to add stations)
F kit (D-sub connector kit)
Single wiring
P kit (Flat ribbon cable kit)
Single wiring
S kit (Serial transmission kit)
Single wiring
S kit (Serial transmission kit)
Double wiring
L kit (Lead wire kit)
Lead wire length 0.6 m
L kit (Lead wire kit)
Lead wire length 1.5 m
L kit (Lead wire kit)
Lead wire length 3.0 m
P kit (Flat ribbon cable kit)
Double wiring
F kit (D-sub connector kit)
Double wiring
Lead wire type
SSQ2000 FS31A 03
Option
Nil
B
R
None
Back pressure check valve
External pilot specifications
How to Increase Manifold Stations for SQ1000/2000
COM. (L kit only)
Nil
N
Positive common
Negative common
COM. (L kit only)
Nil
N
Positive common
Negative common
Note 1) “F0”: Nil
Note 2) S kit is from
01 to 16
01
16
1 station
16 stations
Applicable stations
… …